

ESSB 6386 - H AMD TO APP COMM AMD (H-5297.5/06)
By Representative Anderson

FAILED 02/24/2006

1 On page 160, line 22, strike "\$4,281,383,000" and insert
2 "\$4,276,672,000"

3 On page 160, line 24, correct the total.

4 On page 168, beginning on line 15, strike "~~((March 18, 2005, at~~
5 ~~10:00))~~ February 19, 2006, at 21:30" and insert "March 18, 2005, at
6 10:00"

7 Beginning on page 169, line 17, strike all material through line 31
8 on page 170 and insert the following:

"K-12 Salary Allocation Schedule For Certificated Instructional Staff

2006-07 School Year

Years of Service	BA	BA+15	BA+30	BA+45	BA+90	BA+135	MA	MA+45	MA+90 or PHD
0	30,900	31,735	32,599	33,466	36,247	38,038	37,046	39,827	41,620
1	31,316	32,162	33,038	33,942	36,752	38,534	37,458	40,268	42,048
2	31,712	32,566	33,451	34,426	37,228	39,028	37,873	40,674	42,475
3	32,121	32,983	33,878	34,883	37,679	39,523	38,266	41,060	42,905
4	32,521	33,421	34,321	35,362	38,174	40,031	38,678	41,491	43,348
5	32,935	33,840	34,748	35,846	38,649	40,543	39,097	41,900	43,794
6	33,360	34,245	35,185	36,337	39,127	41,031	39,526	42,315	44,218
7	34,107	35,005	35,957	37,173	40,003	41,960	40,330	43,159	45,116
8	35,201	36,148	37,123	38,439	41,307	43,336	41,594	44,464	46,492
9		37,332	38,355	39,718	42,654	44,751	42,873	45,810	47,908
10			39,601	41,063	44,038	46,205	44,219	47,194	49,361
11				42,448	45,487	47,698	45,603	48,644	50,853
12				43,788	46,975	49,252	47,042	50,131	52,409
13					48,499	50,844	48,532	51,655	54,000

1	14	50,031	52,496	50,065	53,287	55,652
2	15	51,333	53,862	51,366	54,673	57,099
3	16 or more	52,359	54,938	52,393	55,766	58,241"

4 On page 183, line 22, strike "\$186,144,000" and insert
5 "\$190,957,000

6 Correct the total.

EFFECT: Eliminates the 1% increase for certificated instructional staff with more than 25 years of experience. Increases general fund--state appropriation for local effort assistance (levy equalization) for FY07 by \$4.813 million.

FISCAL IMPACT: Increases General Fund--State by \$102,222.

--- END ---